Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2017-2018 Legislative Session
January-June 2018

Union Cab of Madison Cooperative

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Contract Lobbyists

Comments:
In-House Lobbyists
William Carter
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees
Comments:

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 918
Senate Bill 759
Budget Bill Subjects

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Hours Hours
Communicating Other
0.00 0.00
8.50 11.00
8.50 11.00
Reimbursement for parking
0.00 0.00
8.50 Hours 11.00 Hours

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Sent e mail 5/31 to Rep Taylor in response to her e mail 5/21. She referenced AB 932, a bill she
sponsored, from the last session. | asked if she would be willing to support something similar in the next

session.

Sent e mail to Rep Taylor with links to several news stories about TNC (Uber/Lyft) issues. Opined that

this should be an issue in the next session. 5/15/18

"Re: LRB 3627/1 and 5272/1 relating to: licensing and regulation of taxicab companies and taxicab
dispatch senices" Further reading shows this proposal shows it was not in the interest of Union. Second

e mail to Rep Taylor (on same string as 1/24)

"Re: LRB 3627/1 and 5272/1 relating to: licensing and regulation of taxicab companies and taxicab
dispatch senices." Sent e mail 1/24 wondering if this bill was good for Union Cab (turns out it was not.

see 15 dayreport for 1/25)
Minor Efforts
All Other Matters

Total Reported Lobbying Effort:

Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 31, 2018

1.

Dollars

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10.80
$0.00
$0.00
$10.80

Percent
90%
45%
45%
0%
0%
10%

3%

3%

1%

3%

0%
0%
100%

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.



Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am William Carter and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Union Cab of Madison Cooperative.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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