

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2017-2018 Legislative Session

January-June 2018

## Union Cab of Madison Cooperative

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>8.50</b>	<b>11.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
William Carter	8.50	11.00	\$0.00
Comments:	Reimbursement for parking		
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
<b>a) Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$10.80</b>
<b>b) Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>8.50 Hours</b>	<b>11.00 Hours</b>	<b>\$10.80</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>90%</b>
Assembly Bill 918	45 %
Senate Bill 759	45 %
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>10%</b>
Sent e mail 5/31 to Rep Taylor in response to her e mail 5/21. She referenced AB 932, a bill she sponsored, from the last session. I asked if she would be willing to support something similar in the next session.	3 %
Sent e mail to Rep Taylor with links to several news stories about TNC (Uber/Lyft) issues. Opined that this should be an issue in the next session. 5/15/18	3 %
"Re: LRB 3627/1 and 5272/1 relating to: licensing and regulation of taxicab companies and taxicab dispatch services" Further reading shows this proposal shows it was not in the interest of Union. Second e mail to Rep Taylor (on same string as 1/24)	1 %
"Re: LRB 3627/1 and 5272/1 relating to: licensing and regulation of taxicab companies and taxicab dispatch services." Sent e mail 1/24 wondering if this bill was good for Union Cab (turns out it was not. see 15 day report for 1/25)	3 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

**Report Certified On: Tuesday, July 31, 2018**

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

### **Certification and Electronic Signature**

I certify I am William Carter and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Union Cab of Madison Cooperative.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.